## CITY OF LOOKOUT MOUNTAIN, GEORGIA

## ORDINANCE NO. 221

AN ORDINANCE to change the meeting time for regular meetings of the City Council of Lookout Mountain, Georgia, to 5:30 P.M. on the third Thursday of each month, and for other purposes.

BE IT ORDAINED by the Council of the City of Lookout Mountain, Georgia, and IT IS HEREBY ORDAINED:

Section 1. Ordinance No. 1, Sec. 2-3 of the Ordinances of the City of Lookout Mountain, Georgia, is hereby amended by the deletion of "7:30 P.M." as the time for regular meetings of the City Council and the insertion of lieu thereof of "5:30 P.M." Amended Sec. 2-3 will now read in its entirety as follows:

## Sec. 2-3. Meetings.

Regular meetings of the City Council shall be held at 5:30 P.M. in the council chambers in the city hall on the third Thursday in each month; provided, that when such day falls on a legal holiday the City Council shall meet on the next succeeding Thursday.

Special, adjourned or called meetings of the City Council shall be held at such time and place as the City Council, in its discretion, may deem necessary for the proper and expeditious handling of the business of the City.

In all other respects, Ordinance No. 1 will remain unchanged and unaffected by this amendment.

- Section 2. Severability. If any of the sections, subsections, sentences, clauses or phrases of this Ordinance are for any reason held to be unconstitutional or invalid, the validity of the remaining portions of this Ordinance shall not be affected, since it is the express intent of the Council of the City to pass each section, phrase, paragraph and word separately.
- Section 3. Part of Code of Ordinances. It is the intention of the Council and it is hereby ordained that the provisions of this Ordinance shall become and be made a part of the Code of Ordinances of the City of Lookout Mountain, Georgia, and the sections of this Ordinance may be renumbered to accomplish such intention.
- Section 4. Repealer. All ordinances or parts of ordinances in conflict herewith are hereby repealed.
- Section 5. Effective Date: This Ordinance shall be effective ten (10) days after its adoption by at least three (3) members of the Council of the City after two (2) readings at least one (1) week apart.

APPROVED on the first reading March 16, 2006.	
	1 -11-
	Member of City Council
	Wichidel of they council
	Roy lein
	Member of City Council
	alefoule ustothous
	Member of City Council
	Part 4 1200 /
	Member of City Council
	Member of City Council
and 1	Member of City Council
En Mal	
Mayor of Lookout Mountain, Georg	gia
A DDD OVED AND A DODDED	
APPROVED AND ADOPT	ED on second reading on, 2006.
	Ros XeCD
	Member of City Council
	A HAZ
	Member of City Council
	alpoule W Delland
	Member of City Council
	L Garden
	Member of City Council
	Member of City Council
0/9/9/	
Mayor of Lookout Mountain, Georg	io
aviayor or bookour viountaini, Georgia	
ATTEST:	
Maskall Skape	
City Clerk of Lookout Mountain, Georgia	
·	